

MACC No. 135/2025
CNR : WBBK01-001744-2025

Order No. 08
02.06.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Both parties file Advocate's hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Let the case be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ (Re-designated) Court,
Bankura.

Fix **14.07.2026** for framing of issue and appearance before the transferee
court.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay

MACT, Bankura
In-charge

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bankura.
In-charge